
faqy: 

532 (3g°) 
........e... ...... 

MMGSY Maintenance Fund -(Gen./SCIST) } 314eT Gy|ET oNJ 

qIrs, ofER e MMGSY Maintenance Fund (Gen./SC/ST) 34Td gI 



R.W.D., Works Circle, 

Name of Circle: 

R.W.D., 

Works 

Division, 

Barso1, 

Katihar 

Name of DivISIoN: 

(TE ) 

fafe 

(srtt ) 

q IH 

(fsofto)| 

|9 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

5 

3 

2 

0.74222 

0.000 0.74222 

0.000 

0.000| 

0.000 

1.79657 

1.79662 

0.28065 

0.35292 

0.53200 

0.63100| 

05.05.19 

Nand Kishor 

Yadav 

1.085 

PWD 

Road 

Manman 
to 

Mushahri tola Nadi 

SC 

Tak. 

0.000 0.74222 0.74222 

0.00000 

0.00000| 

0.000 1.79657| 0.00000 

1.79662 

0.28065] 

0.35292 

0.53200 

0.63100 

Total : 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Norks 

Division, 

Barsoi, 

Katihar 

Page 1 

Purmea 



SI. 
No. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, 

Name of Scheme 

Construction of Rural 
Roads under MMGSY 
Maintenance Fund 

(Gen/SC/ST) 

Total -

Vide 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule - 150) 
Form of Utilisation Certificate 

Lt. No.- 302 Dt- 02.06.22 
Lt. No.- 317 Dt- 01.07.22 
Lt. No.- 338 Dt- 22.08.22 

Lt. No.-347 Dt- 12.09.22 
|Lt. No.- 374 Dt- 26.10.22 

|Lt. No.- 392 Dt- 06. 12.22 
Lt. No.- 14 Dt- 30.01.23 
Lt. No.- 34 Dt- 20.03.23 

Lt. No.- 51 Dt- 21.04.23 
Lt. No.- 89 Dt- 17.07.23 
Lt. No.- 128 Dt- 25.09.23 

Lt. No.- 146 Dt- 25.10.23 
Lt. No.- 146 Dt- 25. 10.23 
|Lt. No.- 173 Dt- 11.12.23 

Sanctioned No./ Date 

|Lt. No.- 200 Dt- 23.01.24 
Lt. No.- 233 Dt- 20.03.24 
|Lt. No.- 57 Dt- 24.07.24 

Kind of Checks Exercised : 

MMGSY Maintenance Fund (GENISCIST) 

Lt. No.- 90 Dt- 17.10.24 

2 

BARSOI, KATIHAR. 

iii. Construction materials have been tested. 

FROM GFR 19 -A 

3 Physical Progress achieved: 

v. All other codal formatities have been observed. 

i. Construction of Road Works. 

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for witch it was Sanctioned. 

i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

ii. Construction of CD. Works. 

Amount 
Received 

(in Lacs Rs.) 

ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

963.86531 

iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ 

Certified that out of Rs. 963.86531 Lakh 
received upto the Years 2022-23, 2023-24 & 
|2024-25 in Favour of Executive Engineer 
R.W.D. Works Department Barsoi, Katihar a sum 
lof Rs - 932.00910 Lakh has been utilized for 

963.86531 the purpose of Maintenance of MMGSY 

(GEN/SCIST) rural roads Schemes as given in 
the margin for which it was sanctioned and that 
Eóthe balance of Rs.- 31.85621 Lakh 

remaining unutilized at the end of the period 
under. 

Particulars 

4 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Divisign, Barsoi, Katihar 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

