कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई (कटिहार)

पत्रांक 532 (अउ०)

बारसोई, दिनांक 18/3/25

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी'-सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय:

MMGSY Maintenance Fund -(Gen./SC/ST) के आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार के अधीन MMGSY Maintenance Fund (Gen./SC/ST) अन्तर्गत चल रहे कार्यो का निधि उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आपके अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

अतः आप से अनुरोध है कि आवंटन शीध्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की

जाय।

अनु0- मापी पुस्त की छायाप्रति संलग्न।

विश्वास भाजन

कार्यपालेक अभियंता.

कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार १-८: ~

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क (Gen./SC/ST) योजना के लिए अनुरक्षण मद की राशि से संबंधित अधियाचना प्रपत्र

Name of Division :- R.W.D., Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar

Name of Circle :- R.W.D., Works Circle, Purnea

कमांक मंद पथ का नाम कार्यपूप होने तिमाग हारा तिमा																				
मद पथ्य का नाम लेख पुण्ण हान विभाग होंगा प्रथम नाम की वास्तिविक पुण्ण हान विभाग होंगा प्रथम नाम की वास्तिविक पुण्ण हान विभाग होंगा प्रथम नाम की वास्तिविक पुण्ण होंगा प्रथम नाम की वास्तिविक पुण्ण होंगा प्रथम नाम प्रथम नाम									पूर्व में उपलब	ध कराये गये	राशि का व्य	य विवरणी			D	र्तमान अधिया	चित राशि			
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 18 11 1088 Nand Kishor 05.05.19	कमांक			लम्बाई (कि०मी०)	संवेदक का नाम (अंग्रेजी में)	कायपूण हान की वास्तवित तिथि	विमाग द्वारा विमुक्त राशि (लाख मे)	प्रथम वर्ष (लाख में)	द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख मे)	तृतीय वर्ष (लाख मे)	चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख मे)	पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	कुल (लाख मे)	प्रथम वर्ष (लाख मे)	द्वेतीय वर्ष (लाख मे)	तृतीय वर्ष (लाख में)	चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख में)		कुल (लाख में)	अभ्युदित
1.085 Vadav Vadav Total:- 1.79662 0.28065 0.35292 0.53200 0.63100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000	_		2	3	4	5	9	7	8	\top	10	=	+	13		\neg	1	17	18	19
1.79662 0.28065 0.35292 0.53200 0.63100 0.000 1.79657 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000	-	SC		1.085	Nand Kishor Yadav	05.05.19		0.28065	0.35292	0.53200	0.63100		1.79657	0.000	0.000			0.74222	0.74222	
				_		Total :-	1.79662	0.28065	0.35292	0.53200	0.63100	0.000	1.79657	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.000	0.74222	0.74222	



Page 1

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, BARSOI, KATIHAR.

FROM GFR 19 - A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule - 150) Form of Utilisation Certificate

MMGSY Maintenance Fund (GEN/SC/ST)

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No./ Date	Amount Received (in Lacs Rs.)	
1	2	Vide		4
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY Maintenance Fund (Gen./SC/ST)	Lt. No 302 Dt- 02.06.22 Lt. No 317 Dt- 01.07.22 Lt. No 338 Dt- 22.08.22 Lt. No 347 Dt- 12.09.22 Lt. No 374 Dt- 26.10.22 Lt. No 392 Dt- 06.12.22 Lt. No 14 Dt- 30.01.23 Lt. No 14 Dt- 20.03.23 Lt. No 51 Dt- 21.04.23 Lt. No 51 Dt- 21.04.23 Lt. No 128 Dt- 25.09.23 Lt. No 146 Dt- 25.10.23 Lt. No 146 Dt- 25.10.23 Lt. No 173 Dt- 11.12.23 Lt. No 200 Dt- 23.01.24 Lt. No 233 Dt- 20.03.24 Lt. No 57 Dt- 24.07.24 Lt. No 90 Dt- 17.10.24	963.86531	Certified that out of Rs. 963.86531 Lakh received upto the Years 2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25 in Favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Department Barsoi, Katihar a sum of Rs - 932.00910 Lakh has been utilized for the purpose of Maintenance of MMGSY (GEN/SC/ST) rural roads Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and tha E6the balance of Rs 31.85621 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total -		963.86531	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for witch it was Sanctioned.

Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/
- v. All other codal formatities have been observed.
- 3 Physical Progress achieved:
 - i. Construction of Road Works.
 - ii. Construction of CD. Works.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar